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April 18, 2024 
Proposal No. 609427-125646 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 
To Prospective Bidders and Others on: 
 

MONTAGUE 
Federal Aid Project No. STP(BR-OFF)-003S(734)X 

Bridge Replacement, M-28-026, South Street over Sawmill River 
 
THIS PROPOSAL TO BE  
OPENED AND READ ON:   TUESDAY, MAY 7, 2024, at 2:00 P.M. 
 
Transmitting changes to the Contract Documents as follows: 
 
RESPONSES TO CONTRACTORS’ QUESTIONS: 1 Page 
 
ATTACHMENTS: 
The following attachment PDF files are new Documents and have been uploaded to this 
proposal on www.bidx.com as part of the addendum and contract package: 
 
BRIDGE INSPECTION REPORTS:  New Document (104 pages) 
 
BRIDGE RATING REPORT:  New Document (88 pages) 
 
Please take note of the above and acknowledge Addendum No. 1 in your Expedite Proposal 
file before submitting your proposal. 

 
Sincerely, 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Eric M. Cardone, P.E. 
Construction Contracts Engineer 

 
cc:  Christopher Cameron, Project Manager 

http://www.bidx.com/


MONTAGUE 
Federal Aid Project No. STP(BR-OFF)-003S(734)X 

Bridge Replacement, M-28-026, South Street over Sawmill River  
(609427-125646) 

 
RESPONSES TO CONTRACTORS’ QUESTIONS ADDENDUM NO. 1, APRIL 18, 2024 

Page 1 of 1 

 
Kinetic Demolition & Engineering, LLC email dated April 12, 2024: 
 
Question #1:  Are there any existing plans, inspection reports, or rating reports available for the 
existing structure? 
 
Response #1:  The inspection reports and bridge rating reports have been provided.  Bridge M-
28-026 is a municipally owned structure, the Town of Montague may be contacted for any existing 
bridge plans. 
 
 
 
United Concrete Products, Inc. email dated April 16, 2024: 
 
Question #2:  Can we can change the 4x4 W4xW4 WWF in the NEXT Beams to rebar with an 
equivalent steel area?  The #4 stirrups that come up through do not fit through the 4x4 spacing. 
 
Below is the detail for reference.   

 

 
Response #2: Mild steel reinforcing bars may be used in place of welded wire reinforcement 
provided an equivalent area of steel is maintained and the bar spacing does not exceed 12”. 
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